Status: Point in time view as at 01/01/2017.

Changes to legislation: Government of Wales Act 2006, Paragraph 43 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details)

# SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 10

#### MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## Government of Wales Act 1998 (c. 38)

- 43 (1) Section 104 (Her Majesty's Chief Inspector of Education and Training in Wales) is amended as follows.
  - (2) For "Assembly" (in each place) substitute "Welsh Ministers".
  - (3) In subsection (2)—
    - (a) for "it", in the first place, substitute "they", and
    - (b) for "it considers" substitute "they consider".
  - (4) In subsection (3), for "it considers" (in both places) substitute "they consider".
  - (5) In subsection (4), for "it is" substitute "they are".
  - (6) In subsection (4A)—
    - (a) for "it", in the first and third places, substitute "them", and
    - (b) for "it is" substitute " they are ".
  - (7) In subsection (4B), for "it gives its" substitute "they give their".
  - (8) Omit subsection (5).

### **Commencement Information**

I1 Sch. 10 paras. 42-55 in force immediately after the end of "the initial period" by s. 161(4)(d)

## **Status:**

Point in time view as at 01/01/2017.

# **Changes to legislation:**

Government of Wales Act 2006, Paragraph 43 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 14 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.